
ROUND 1  ROUND 8 ROUND 15 

Saturday, Apr 4 Saturday, May 30 Saturday, Jul 25

Geelong Amateur vs Anglesea (KFC) Geelong Amateur vs Barwon Heads (KFC) Drysdale vs Barwon Heads (MOR)

Ocean Grove vs. Newcomb (RMO) (T) Drysdale vs Newcomb (MOR) Modewarre vs Newcomb (COM)

Portarlington vs Barwon Heads (POR) Anglesea vs Ocean Grove (ALO) Ocean Grove vs Anglesea (RMO)

Queenscliff vs Drysdale (QRR) Portarlington vs Modewarre (POR) Portarlington vs Queenscliff (POR)

Torquay vs Modewarre (MCC) (T) Torquay vs Queenscliff (MCC) Torquay vs Geelong Amateur (TOR)

  

ROUND 2 ROUND 9 ROUND 16

Friday, Apr 10 (Good Friday) Saturday, June 6 Saturday, Aug 1

Portarlington vs Newcomb (POR) Anglesea vs Geelong Amateur (ALO) Barwon Heads vs Geelong Amateur (HOW)

Saturday, Apr 11 Modewarre vs Drysdale (COM) Anglesea vs Newcomb (ALO)

Barwon Heads vs Drysdale (HOW) Newcomb vs Portarlington (NEW) Drysdale vs Ocean Grove (MOR)

Anglesea vs Modewarre (ANG) Ocean Grove vs Queenscliff (RMO) Modewarre vs Portarlington (COM)

Queenscliff vs Geelong Amateur (QRR) Barwon Heads vs Torquay (HOW) Queenscliff vs Torquay (QRR)

Torquay vs Ocean Grove (MCC)

ROUND 3 ROUND 10 (Beyond Blue/Read the Play) ROUND 17

Saturday, April 18 Saturday, Jun 13 Saturday, Aug 8

Newcomb vs Anglesea (NEW) Modewarre vs Anglesea (COM) Newcomb vs Drysdale (NEW)

Modewarre vs. Ocean Grove (COM) Portarlington vs Geelong Amateur (POR) Ocean Grove vs Modewarre (RMO)

Geelong Amateur vs Portarlington (KFC) Queenscliff vs Barwon Heads (QRR) Barwon Heads vs Portarlington (HOW)

Barwon Heads vs Queenscliff (HOW) Torquay vs Drysdale (MCC) Geelong Amateur vs Queenscliff (KFC)

Drysdale vs Torquay (MOR) Sunday, Jun 14 Anglesea vs Torquay (ALO)

Newcomb vs. Ocean Grove (NEW)

  

ROUND 4 ROUND 11 ROUND 18

Saturday, Apr 25 (ANZAC Day) Saturday, Jun 20 Saturday, Aug 15

Modewarre vs Barwon Heads (COM) Barwon Heads vs Modewarre (HOW) Drysdale vs Modewarre (MOR)

Ocean Grove vs Geelong Amateur (RMO) Geelong Amateur vs Newcomb (KFC) Newcomb vs Geelong Amateur (NEW)

Drysdale vs Portarlington (MOR) Anglesea vs Portarlington (ALO) Portarlington vs Anglesea (POR)

Queenscliff vs Newcomb (QRR) Drysdale vs Queenscliff (MOR) Queenscliff vs Ocean Grove (QRR)

Torquay vs. Anglesea (MCC) Ocean Grove vs Torquay (RMO) Torquay vs Barwon Heads (MCC)

ROUND 5 (Love the Game Round) ROUND 12 2020 DOW BFNL FINALS SERIES)

Saturday, May 2 Saturday, Jun 27 Saturday, August 22

Anglesea vs Barwon Heads (ALO) Barwon Heads vs Anglesea (HOW) Qualifying Finals (TBC)

Geelong Amateur vs Drysdale (KFC) Geelong Amateur vs Ocean Grove (KFC) Sunday, August 23

Portarlington vs Ocean Grove (POR) Portarlington vs Drysdale (POR) Elimination Finals (TBC)

Queenscliff vs Modewarre (QRR) Modewarre vs Queenscliff (COM) Saturday, August 29

Newcomb vs Torquay (NEW) Torquay vs Newcomb (MCC) Second Semi Finals (TBC)

Sunday, August 30

First Semi Finals (TBC)

ROUND 6 ROUND 13 Saturday, September 5

Saturday, May 9 Saturday, Jul 4 Preliminary Finals (TBC)

Modewarre vs Geelong Amateur (COM) Modewarre vs. Torquay (COM) Saturday, September 12

Barwon Heads vs Newcomb (HOW) Saturday, Jul 11 Grand Finals (TBC)

Ocean Grove vs Drysdale (RMO) Drysdale vs Geelong Amateur (MOR)

Anglesea vs Queenscliff (ALO) Newcomb vs Barwon Heads (NEW)

Torquay vs Portarlington (MCC) Queenscliff vs Anglesea (QRR)

Ocean Grove vs Portarlington (RMO)

ROUND 7 ROUND 14 (Towards Zero Round)

Saturday, May 23 Saturday, Jul 18

Drysdale vs Anglesea (MOR) Anglesea vs Drysdale (ALO)

Newcomb vs Modewarre (NEW) Geelong Amateur vs Modewarre (KFC)

Ocean Grove vs Barwon Heads (RMO) Barwon Heads vs Ocean Grove (HOW)

Queenscliff vs Portarlington (QRR) Newcomb vs Queenscliff (NEW)

Geelong Amateur vs Torquay (KFC) Portarlington vs Torquay (POR)

2020 BFNL DOW PREMIERSHIP SEASON
  

VENUES: Alcoa Oval (ALO), Community Bank Oval (COM), Howard Harmer Oval (HOW), KFC Oval (KFC), Mortimer Oval (MOR), Newcomb Sand & Soil Oval 
(NEW), Portarlington Recreation Reserve (POR), Queenscliff Recreation Reserve (QRR), Ray Menzies Oval (RMO), McCartney Oval (MCC)


